For adults with Chronic Idiopathic Constipation (CIC)*





Motegrity is the **only prescription medicine of its kind** for adults with CIC that works differently to increase rhythmic movements of the colon.

*The ability of Motegrity to relieve the infrequency of bowel movements (BMs) was studied in six clinical trials lasting 12 weeks (Studies 1-5) and 24 weeks (Study 6), included 2,484 adults with CIC. About 3 in 4 were women and white, with an average age of 47 (ranging from 17 to 95), and many had been living with symptoms of CIC for years. During 12-week studies, Motegrity was shown to help normalize the number of complete spontaneous bowel movements (CSBMs) per week for adults living with CIC (at least 3 CSBMs per week on average). Chronic means having symptoms for at least 6 months. Idiopathic means the cause of the constipation is unknown.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

Do not take Motegrity if you:

- are allergic to Motegrity. Allergic reaction symptoms may include trouble breathing, rash, itching and swelling of your face, lips, tongue or throat.
- have a tear in your stomach or intestinal wall (bowel perforation), a bowel blockage (intestinal obstruction) or serious conditions of the intestinal wall such as Crohn's disease, ulcerative colitis.

Please see additional Important Safety Information throughout. Click here for the full <u>Prescribing Information</u> and Patient Information.



It's time to tell your Chronic Idiopathic Constipation **enough is enough**

Chronic Idiopathic Constipation (CIC) is a condition that affects bowel function.

chronic:

having symptoms for at least 6 months

idiopathic:

the specific cause isn't known

Patients with CIC in the Motegrity clinical studies experienced the following symptoms:

- Infrequent and/or incomplete bowel movements
- Straining at defecation
- Hard stools

If you're experiencing CIC, talk to your doctor about Motegrity today.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

Before taking Motegrity, tell your healthcare provider (HCP) about all of your medical conditions, including if you:

- have or have had depression, suicidal thoughts or actions, or mood problems
- have kidney problems. Your HCP may give you a lower dose of Motegrity
- are pregnant or plan to become pregnant. It is not known if Motegrity will harm your unborn baby
- are breastfeeding or plan to breastfeed. Prucalopride can pass into your breastmilk. Talk with your HCP about the best way to feed your baby if you take Motegrity.

Tell your HCP about all the medicines you take, including prescription and over-the-counter medicines, vitamins, and herbal supplements.

How Motegrity works differently

Motegrity is the only prescription medicine of its kind that increases rhythmic movements of the colon for adults with CIC. This makes it a **prokinetic** medicine.

The muscle in our colon plays an important role in healthy bowel movements.

Here's how it works:



Ready

Taking Motegrity releases the active ingredient. It's absorbed and gets to work.



Set

It targets a specific receptor* in your colon to enhance the colon's natural movements.



Move

Rhythmic muscle movements in your colon are increased. This helps your bowels move.

Motegrity is a **prokinetic** medicine because it promotes colonic movement



IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

What are the possible side effects of Motegrity? Motegrity may cause serious side effects, including:

unusual changes in mood or behavior, thoughts
 of hurting yourself, trying to hurt yourself, or suicide.
 Stop taking Motegrity right away and tell your HCP
 immediately if your depression gets worse, you feel
 sad, hopeless or begin to have thoughts of suicide,
 thoughts of hurting yourself or have tried to hurt
 yourself or if you develop new depression.

Please see additional Important Safety Information throughout. Click here for the full <u>Prescribing Information</u> and Patient Information.

^{*}Receptors are molecules that help cells communicate and bring about responses, such as colon muscle movements.

What to expect when taking Motegrity

Motegrity's ability to relieve the infrequency of bowel movements was studied in six clinical studies with 2,484 adults with CIC. About 3 in 4 were women, with an average age of 47 (ranging from 17 to 95).

While your results may vary, here's how Motegrity was shown to help:

"Complete" trips more often

Motegrity was shown to help **normalize** the number of complete spontaneous bowel movements (CSBMs) per week for adults with CIC. By normalize, we mean averaging at least 3 CSBMs per week over 12 weeks.

Relief held steady through 12 weeks

Motegrity improved the number of CSBMs per week as early as Week 1. This improvement was maintained through Week 12 (which was the length of the studies).

You may find results sooner

People who started Motegrity had their first CSBM from 7 to 15 days sooner, on average, than those taking a placebo (ranged from 1.4 to 4.7 days with Motegrity compared with 9.1 to 20.6 days with placebo).

Once-daily dosing for your busy schedule



1 tablet a day





Anytime



With or without food

Always follow your doctor's specific instructions

IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

The most common side effects of Motegrity include:

headache

- dizziness
- stomach area (abdominal) pain or bloating
- vomiting

nausea

• gas

. . .

fatigue

diarrhea

These are not all the possible side effects of Motegrity. Call your doctor for medical advice about side effects.

Please see additional Important Safety Information throughout. Click here for the full <u>Prescribing Information</u> and <u>Patient Information</u>.



Ready to ask your doctor about Motegrity?



Schedule your appointment

Set up a meeting to speak with your doctor in person. Not sure what to say? Explore the discussion guide for helpful questions to bring up during your next visit at motegrity.com/getting-started



Note your symptoms

Your doctor will want to know what may or may not be working with your current treatment plan, so it's best to keep track.



Learn some new lingo

Use the terms described in this brochure when talking to your doctor. Make sure to write down any questions you may have.

Please see additional Important Safety Information throughout. Click here for the full <u>Prescribing Information</u> and <u>Patient Information</u>.



IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

Do not take Motegrity if you:

- are allergic to Motegrity. Allergic reaction symptoms may include trouble breathing, rash, itching and swelling of your face, lips, tongue or throat.
- have a tear in your stomach or intestinal wall (bowel perforation), a bowel blockage (intestinal obstruction) or serious conditions of the intestinal wall such as Crohn's disease, ulcerative colitis.

Before taking Motegrity, tell your healthcare provider (HCP) about all of your medical conditions, including if you:

- have or have had depression, suicidal thoughts or actions, or mood problems
- have kidney problems. Your HCP may give you a lower dose of Motegrity
- are pregnant or plan to become pregnant. It is not known if Motegrity will harm your unborn baby
- are breastfeeding or plan to breastfeed. Prucalopride can pass into your breastmilk. Talk with your HCP about the best way to feed your baby if you take Motegrity.

Tell your HCP about all the medicines you take, including prescription and over-the-counter medicines, vitamins, and herbal supplements.

What are the possible side effects of Motegrity? Motegrity may cause serious side effects, including:

unusual changes in mood or behavior, thoughts
of hurting yourself, trying to hurt yourself, or suicide.
Stop taking Motegrity right away and tell your HCP
immediately if your depression gets worse, you feel
sad, hopeless or begin to have thoughts of suicide,
thoughts of hurting yourself or have tried to hurt
yourself or if you develop new depression.



IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION (Cont'd)

What are the possible side effects of Motegrity?

Motegrity may cause serious side effects, including:

unusual changes in mood or behavior, thoughts
of hurting yourself, trying to hurt yourself, or suicide.
Stop taking Motegrity right away and tell your HCP
immediately if your depression gets worse, you feel
sad, hopeless or begin to have thoughts of suicide,
thoughts of hurting yourself or have tried to hurt
yourself or if you develop new depression.

The most common side effects of Motegrity include:

- headache
- stomach area (abdominal) pain or bloating
- nausea
- diarrhea

- dizziness
- vomiting
- gas
- fatigue

These are not all the possible side effects of Motegrity. Call your doctor for medical advice about side effects.

You are encouraged to report negative side effects of prescription drugs to the FDA. Visit www.fda.gov/medwatch or call 1-800-FDA-1088.

What is Motegrity® (prucalopride)?

Motegrity is a prescription medicine used in adults to treat a type of constipation called chronic idiopathic constipation (CIC). Idiopathic means the cause of the constipation is unknown. It is not known if Motegrity is safe and effective in children.

Click here for the full <u>Prescribing Information</u> and <u>Patient Information</u>.

Learn more at motegrity.com

motegrity[®] (prucalopride) tablets 1mg,2mg

Maximize savings with a 90-day supply

Pay just \$15 for a 3-month supply

With the free Motegrity Savings Card, appropriate, eligible patients pay as little as \$15 for a 30- or 90-day prescription fill*

Two simple ways to sign up for your **Motegrity Savings Card**

- Text SAVE2DAY to 36395[†] to sign up and receive refill reminders via text.

Visit Motegrity.com/signup.

motegrity

Now you can keep your Motegrity Savings Card on your smartphone. Simply add to your Mobile Wallet and use at the pharmacy.

Please see additional Important Safety Information throughout. Click here for the full Prescribing Information and Patient Information.

*Up to \$325 max benefit per use per 90-day prescription; \$90 max benefit per use per 30-day prescription. See Terms and Conditions below. †Message & data rates may apply. Average 5 messages per month. Text HELP to 36395 for info, STOP to end. View terms and conditions: Motegrity.com/signup.

Terms & Conditions: Eligible Commercially Insured patients may pay as little as \$15 and receive up to \$90 off their co-pay or out of pocket expenses per 30 day supply of Motegrity" (prucalopride). Offer is tiered based on quantity dispensed: Tier 1: 30 allotse; Patient pays (52,00 memory 30 benefit for 1 use (52700 lifetime). Tier 2: 31-60 tablets; Patient pays 151, up to max 590 benefit for 1 use (52700 lifetime). Tier 2: 31-60 tablets; Patient pays 151, up to max 5180 benefit for 2 use(s) (52700 lifetime); Tier 3: 61-90 tablets; Patient pays \$15, up to max \$325 benefit for 3 use(s) (\$3250 lifetime). Offer valid for up to 30 uses through offer expiry. A valid Prescriber ID# is required on the prescription. Offer valid for patients ages 18 and older. Offer not valid for cash paying patients.

Restrictions: This offer is valid in the United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Territories. Offer not valid for prescriptions reimbursed under Medicaid, a Medicare drug benefit plan, Tricare, or other federal or state health programs (including any state medical assistance program) or where prohibited by the health insurance provider. Cash Discount Cards and other non-insurance plans are not valid as primary under this offer. If the patient is eligible for drug benefits under any such program, the patient cannot use this offer. By using this offer, the patient certifies that he or she will comply with any terms of his or her health insurance contract requiring notification to his or her payor of the existence and/or value of this offer. Offer not valid for patients under 18 years of age. It is illegal to (or offer to) sell, purchase, or trade this offer. This offer is not transferable and is limited to one offer per person and may not be combined with any other coupon, discount, prescription savings card, rebate, free trial, patient assistance, or other offer. Not valid if reproduced. Void where prohibited by law. Program managed by ConnectiveRx on behalf of Takeda Pharmaceuticals U.S.A., Inc. The parties reserve the right to discontinue, rescind, revoke or amend this offer without notice at any time. This is not health insurance.

